(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Shrikant Jaywantrao Client Name Thg Clga_ring Corporation of
Candidate Jadhav India Limited

Application ID GQ-CCIL-22 Report Status Open

Date of Birth 29 Apr 1999 Application Received | 12-06-2025

g;npc::)c;a;: ID 11111111l I(r:llse:frfed/Reopened NA

Report Type INTERIM Final Report Date 16-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | NA

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
GRADUATION Online Database 07-11-2025 INSUFF
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Executive-HR 15-07-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Jaswant Singh -AST Manager 01-11-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Atul 21-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 12-06-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source; I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Lauren Information Technologies
Private Limited

Lauren Information Technologies
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Emp Code: S51830 S51830

From: 13-11-2019 13-11-2019

To: 26-05-2025 23-05-2025
Designation: Sr. System Engineer Sr. System Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Eligible for re-hire

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Online confirmation received from Executive-HR, Lauren

Information Technologies Private Limited, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Executive-HR

Report Verified Date:

15-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Lauren Information Technology

A BASIC INFORMATION

Condidate Nomea SHRIKANT JAYWANTRAD JADHAW
Employves ID SH1B20
hMobile Numbar EEranen047

[E ASSOCIATION DETAILS

Organisation Name Lauren information Technology

Designation Sr. Systern Englineer

Lerst Wiarking City Mumibai

Date of Joining 13-Mov-2019

Lost Working Dote 23-May-2025

Aszociation type Employea

Manoger nome miliredd Mohan Hingrmine

Compensation Cannot be disclosed as per organization policy
(= REFERENCES

10031 - Resigned and relieved, 10033 - Served notice period, 10001 - Normal or dsual

RalarancD ' 1 =
talerence tag exit/deboarding, 10004 - Eligible for re~hire, and/or re-onboarding

# SOURCE OF INFORMATION
Organisation Name Lauren information Technology
Written on 15-Jul-2025
Written by Exacutive-HR
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Bessy Vanghese

Dear Pranest,

Previous Company Last Working Day.

B Shrikant Jadhav 10 Pranest Gosavi

Annexure 1 (b)

Az reguested. my last day at Lauren Iormation Tachnologies Private Limited was 26th of May 2025

Thanks & Regards.

Shnkant Jadhav

Assigtant Manager |

Dapt-IT

Email id : ShikantJ@ccilindacoin
Maob: THEOT0MT

The Cleanng Corporation of Indsa Lid.
CCIL Bhavan, 5 K Bole Road,
Dadar -W. Mumbai 400028

CIN CCIL- LS55 MAH2001PLE 131804

GSET CCIL - 2TARABCT4I43P1ZE

CIN Clearcorp - UT4S90MH2003PLC 140849
GST Clerarcorp - 27AALCCC21020124

T4-10-2025 1617
Shawe Detailn
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Unicorn Infosolutions Private
Limited

Unicorn Infosolutions Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Emp Code: Not Provided UNI/44/MUM
To: 10-11-2019 10-11-2019
Designation: Trainee Engineer Trainee Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

12,000 PM

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Growth purpose

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Jaswant Singh-AST
Manager, Unicorn Infosolutions Private Limited, found the employment as
genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Jaswant Singh -AST Manager

Report Verified Date:

01-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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To

€

Annexure 2 (a)

Sat 01-Mov-25 ST Pa

Jaswant Singh <jaswantsingh@unicornstore.in>

Re: Ex-Employment verification for Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav (2)- GQ-CCIL-22-Unicorn Infosolutions Private Limited

Abkzhatha

Jayaksmar Velu - GeldGuest Global; ax employment; Soujanya - GokiQuest Chant Relations

HR /Verifier Inputs

Candidate's Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Company Name Unicorn Infosalutions Private Limited Correct
Candidate Name Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav Correct
From (Date ul’!nining__} 00 Please Provide 02/05/2019
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 10 November 2019
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Please Provide Trainee Engineer
Employes Code/fID/No Please Provide UNIfa4/ MU
Salary/CTC: Please Provide 12,000 PM
'Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Jlaswant Singh
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Growth purpose

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason)

(Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relleving letter /document is authenticate?

Will not be provided as the employee did not completed 1year

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [if

"Yes" Please explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Mo
DATA = BREACH of any kind No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Shrikant is very hardwoerking and quick learner.

Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

laswant Singh [AST Manager)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 6/6



PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name: Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since 3 years to till date

Address: Jaywantrao Sakru Jadhav, Wing A Flat | Jaywantrao Sakru Jadhav, Wing A Flat
- 302, Deep Paradise, Kharvai Naka, - 302, Deep Paradise, Kharvai Naka,
Behind Hirdaye Building, Badlapur, Behind Hirdaye Building, Badlapur,
Thane Maharashtra - 421503 Thane Maharashtra - 421503

Landmark: Not Provided Dashmesh Crystal

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Atul (Neighbor), who confirmed that the candidate

is residing at the provided address since 3 years to till date, hence closing the
check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Atul
Report Verified Date: 21-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

ey Bl Tl Lt g Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli,

w Marathahalli,Bangalore-560037 Karnataka

m . GoldQuestGlobalHRServicesPrivateLimitedNo29
1‘9" 3/154/172, IndiQube-Gamma , 4"Floar,
L

FullMameofTheCandidate

Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhay
121062025

DateofVerification

, . Wing A, Flat 302, Deep Paradise, Kharvai Naka, Behind
Addressasprovidedbythecandidate l-[irdnay Building, Badla:]}ur East, Maharashtra, 421503
Does physically verified address match with YES

theabove? (YesorNo)

Verifier remarks if the address does not
match(Leavethecolumn blankif
theaddressmatches)

Modeofcommunication{Verbal /Written) hestaic

NameoftheRespondent Lt

Relationshipwiththecandidate AR

NumberofYearsatpresentresidence L EEARS

Status{Ownership/Rental /Hostel/PG (N

Detailsof AddressproofVerified -

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has W ES
theaddressbeenconfirmedwithneighbours?(Yes/No)

NatureofLocation Lower/Middle/UpperClass

ProminentLandmarkin1kKMradius{Mandatory) PSR Lo Y A

NearbyPoliceStation N

DD FOUND DOOR LOCK MET NEIGHBOUR ME ATUL
DAND OWN HOUSE 3 YEARS TO TILL DATE CONFIRM
FETAMN

AnyComment regardingtheverification

Nameofthesignatureof Representativewithdate

MNA

SignatureofRespondent

Disclaimer:-

The Cost of verification is paid by the employer; do not pay any allowance such as cash
etc.totheFieldExecutive.
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Annexure 3 (b)

yt
21.06.2025 18:31

19.14767, 73825113
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Annexure 3 (c)

yt
21.06.2025 13:30
19.14785, 73.24861
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Annexure 3 (d)

yt
21.06.2025 13:32

19.14774, 73.25100
47X2+5C3 Kharvai, Badlapur 421503
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Annexure 3 (e)

-.'-'r N, L | 1, ?‘!
/e 1 m

=
-

v

21.06.202513:344
19:147%1, 73.24957
Survey no. 84/4 behind.
421503 o '
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Annexure 3 (f)

“ +91 77180 70047 n g o

Hi Shrikant Jaywantrao ladhav,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of The
Clearing Corporation of India Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
A5 AN &

redac message

3 Hi Shnkant

Greetings from G

Yes!
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-CCIL-22 GQ-CCIL-22

Candidate Name: Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav Shrikant Jaywantrao Jadhav

Date Of Birth: 29-04-1999 29-04-1999

Father Name: Jaywantrao Jaywantrao

Addressl: Jaywantrao Sakru Jadhav, Wing A Flat | Jaywantrao Sakru Jadhav, Wing A Flat
- 302, Deep Paradise, Kharvai Naka, - 302, Deep Paradise, Kharvai Naka,
Behind Hirdaye Building, Badlapur, Behind Hirdaye Building, Badlapur,
Thane Maharashtra - 421503 Thane Maharashtra - 421503

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 12-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-CCIL-22

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Shnlcant Jaywantrao Jadhav
FATHER MNAME Jaywantrao

DATE OF BIRTH 29-Aprl-1999

ADDERESS OF THE APPLICANT

Jaywantrao Salou Jadhav, Wing A Flar - 302, Deep Paradise, Eharvai Nalka, Behind
Hirdave Building, Badlapur, Thane Maharashtra - 421303

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 12-June-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

As on the date of this seasch and as per the online hitigation database there is no Crnl or Criminal case institnted against the Reference
Mumber raised before ns. The information is subject to the search condncted within the Jusisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate prowvided. Henece, thes information is subjectrre 1n natre.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is a0 Crml or Criminal case instited against the Reference
Murmber caised befose ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the [ndsdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate prowvided. Henece, thes information is subjectre 10 natre.

DISCIATMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avaidlable. The information is gained on
the instmuetion of CLIENT and the nadersigned is not liable for any act of ecror, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
coacerned court. This information may not be treated as 2 Certificate.

Youes Tmly

(PALAV AGARWATL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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